BY ALDS. MUPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution congratulating Patrick T. Curley on his retirement from the Mayor's Office.

WHEREAS.

PATRICK T. CURLEY

retired with pride and satisfaction as chief of staff to Mayor Tom Barrett on April 7, 2018 after more than 31 years of dedicated service to the City of Milwaukee; and

WHEREAS, Patrick T. Curley has served as Mayor Tom Barrett's chief of staff for over 14 years, leaving his previous position in the City of Milwaukee as the city's lobbyist during Mayor John Norquist's administration to work on Mayor Barrett's campaign; and

WHEREAS, Patrick T. Curley has served as an integral part of city government, working alongside Mayor Barrett and collaborating with the Common Council to produce the best possible policies for the City of Milwaukee and its residents; and

WHEREAS, Patrick T. Curley has used his career to advance the interests of the City of Milwaukee in his positions as chief of staff, head of community relations, the city's lobbyist, and his time at the state Department of Justice and working for Brown County Executive Nancy Nusbaum; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith congratulates Patrick T. Curley on his retirement from the Mayor's Office, extends its appreciation on behalf of the community, and wishes for him a happy and healthy retirement; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to Patrick T. Curley, an outstanding employee.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Russel W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Terry L. Witkowski, José Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey, and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 8, 2018.